

Parliament of Sint Maarten

Staten van Sint Maarten

To the Hon. Minister of Housing, Spatial Planning, Environment and Infrastructure Mr. C.M.M. Connor Government Administration Building <u>Philipsburg</u>

UV/067/2015-2016

Philipsburg, November 12, 2015

Re: request MP Maurice A. Lake

Hon. Minister Connor,

Herewith I submit to you a request from the Member of Parliament, Mr. Maurice A. Lake pursuant to article 62 of the Constitution of Sint Maarten and article 69 of the Rules of Order of Parliament.

The letter is self-explanatory.

S.A. Wescot-Williams President of Parliament

Wilhelminastraat # 1, Philipsburg, Sint Maarten Tel: + (1-721) 542-0812 / 542-0635 | Fax: + (1-721) 542-0306 Email: info@sxmparliament.org | www.sxmparliament.org

FROM THE DESK OF MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT MAURICE LAKE

To the Minister of VROMIL The Hon. Claret Connor Via the Chairlady of Parliament The Hon, S.A. Wescott-Williams

	STATEN VAN SINT MAARTEN
	Ingek. 1 0 NUV 2015
	Volgnr. 13/246/15-16
_	Par. MB1
November 10, 2015	

In re: Urgent request for answers and information regarding Land Fill

Excellency:

By these means I remind you of your promise to provide the requested written answers to questions posed to you during your last session in Parliament with respect to the abovementioned topic.

This meeting was held on September 18th, and since that date we have not received any word from you. You are therefore hereby urgently requested to comply with your constitutional duties and provide Parliament with the requested information without further delay!

Sincerel MP Maurice Lake